

6  
SLP(C)No. 20182-20184 OF 2003  
ITEM No.63

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20182-20184/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2001 in AN 807/97  
and RCMP 10086 & CMP 2874/02 in AS 807/97 of The HIGH COURT  
OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NARNE RAMA MURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVULA SOMASUNDARAM & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP  
and impleading party and with prayer for interim relief and office report )  
With

SLP(C)No.20226-20228/2003

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party and office report)

Date : 15/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhogabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Dwivedi,adv.  
Mr. Mohan Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Sudersh Menon, Adv.  
Mr. R. Krishnamurthi, Adv.  
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. adv.  
Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ram Reddy, adv.  
Mr. S.U.K. Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Nanekar, Adv.

for M/s.Lawyer's Knit & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Let rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No. 20226-20228/2003 be filed positively within two weeks.  
List in the month of January, 2004.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master