

ITEM No.1

Court No.4

SECTION XIIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20182-20184/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2001 and 4.10.2002 in Appeal No.807/97 and Review Civil

Miscellaneous Petition Nos.10086 &amp; CMP 2874 of 2002 in AS No.807 of 1997 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

NARNE RAMA MURTHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAVULA SOMASUNDARAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and with prayer for interim relief and office report) report )

( For Final Disposal )

With

SLP(C)No.20226-20228/2003

( With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and impleading party and exemption from filing O.T. and office report ) ( For Final Disposal )

Date : 03/08/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 20182-84/03 Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.

Mr. Achintya Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao., Adv.

In SLP(C) 20226-28/03

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ramesh N. Keswai, Adv.

Mr. Bhagwati Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 20182-84/03 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Miss Minakshi, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Ram Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

2

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for

M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

for Respondent Nos.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Nos. 1 to 4

Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.

in SLP 20226-28/03 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Miss Minakshi, Adv.

Mr. A. Vinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Ram Reddy, Adv.

Mrs. Pooja N. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Susan Zacharia, Adv.

Mr. Hemal K. Sheth, Adv. for  
M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co.

For applicants  
in SLP 20226-28/03

Mr. T.N.Rao, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.  
Mr. Achintya Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao., Adv.

For RR No.9  
in SLP 20182-84/03 Mr. Ramesh N. Keswai, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhagabati Prasad Padhy, Adv.  
Mr. Sudarsh Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel appearing for the  
Petitioners in SLP(C) Nos.20182-20184 of 2003 commenced his arguments  
at 12.30 P.M. and had not concluded till 4.00 P.M. when the Court rose for  
the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master